

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

Steele Trucking, Inc.

PO Box 1162
Chehalis, WA 98532

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Steele Trucking, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	650.00	650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,750.00	10,750.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	16,000.00	16,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,575.00	3,575.00
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	45.00	27,000.00	32.09	19,254.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	4.00	1,936.00	6.00	2,904.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	55.00	1,100.00	17.50	350.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	30.00	3,750.00	28.00	3,500.00
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	50.00	35,000.00	34.15	23,905.00
Subtotal					102,936.00	80,738.00	
Washington State Sales Tax					8.1% 0.08	-	
Grand Total					-	-	

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Tapani, Inc.		Barcott Construction LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	3,900.00	3,900.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,421.00	13,421.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,050.50	4,050.50
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	25.00	15,000.00	28.00	16,800.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,360.50	3,360.50
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	3.00	1,452.00	6.00	2,904.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	50.00	1,000.00	25.00	500.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	38.00	4,750.00	30.40	3,800.00
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	1,850.00	1,850.00	345.00	345.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	1,300.00	1,300.00	1.00	1.00
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	40.00	28,000.00	33.00	23,100.00
Subtotal					85,352.00		88,782.00
Washington State Sales Tax					-		-
Grand Total					-		-

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Quigg Brothers, Inc.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	225.00	225.00
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	14,000.00	14,000.00	9,902.00	9,902.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	18.00	10,800.00	45.00	27,000.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	6.00	2,904.00	5.50	2,662.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	35.00	700.00	33.50	670.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	60.00	7,500.00	20.00	2,500.00
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	950.00	950.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	36.00	25,200.00	45.00	31,500.00
Subtotal					96,104.00		99,909.00
Washington State Sales Tax					-		-
Grand Total					-		-

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Magna Construction Services, Inc. 13023 NE HWY 99 Suite 7-138 Vancouver, WA 98686		NW Construction General Contracting Inc. 22317 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	14,858.44	14,858.44	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	6,613.30	6,613.30	9,500.00	9,500.00
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	35.18	21,108.00	35.00	21,000.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	10,199.00	10,199.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	3.48	1,684.32	5.00	2,420.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	114.10	2,282.00	65.00	1,300.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	44.01	5,501.25	50.00	6,250.00
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	362.60	362.60	500.00	500.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	43.91	30,737.00	35.00	24,500.00
Subtotal					102,845.91		103,720.00
Washington State Sales Tax					-		-
Grand Total					-		-

* Highlighted amounts weren't multiplied out correctly. Their bid shows \$102,847.22

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

				Advanced Excavating Specialists 1010 Columbia Blvd Longview, WA 98632		Nutter Corporation 7211-A NE 43rd Avenue Vancouver, WA 98661	
Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	550.00	550.00	1,000.22	1,000.22
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	17,220.00	17,220.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	14,250.00	14,250.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	3,600.00	3,600.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	38.00	22,800.00	30.00	18,000.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	2,700.00	2,700.00	500.00	500.00
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	5.00	2,420.00	2.00	968.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	32.00	640.00	33.00	660.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	55.00	6,875.00	62.00	7,750.00
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	900.00	900.00	600.00	600.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	625.00	625.00	500.00	500.00
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	42.00	29,400.00	40.00	28,000.00
Subtotal					103,980.00		108,978.22
Washington State Sales Tax					-		-
Grand Total					-		-

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

				Cat Works, LLC dba Catworks Construction 3501 Thompson Ave. Vancouver, WA 98660		Lee Contractors LLC PO Box 869 Battle Ground, WA 98604	
Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	33.00	19,800.00	30.00	18,000.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	1.60	774.40	3.00	1,452.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	70.00	1,400.00	100.00	2,000.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	50.00	6,250.00	60.00	7,500.00
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	42.00	29,400.00	85.00	59,500.00
Subtotal					110,625.40		113,052.00
Washington State Sales Tax					-		-
Grand Total					-		-

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Kerr Contractors Oregon, LLC 395 Shenandoah Lane NE Woodburn, OR 97071		PCR, Inc. PO Box 630 Beavercreek, OR 97004	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	200.00	200.00
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	13,500.00	13,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	19,500.00	19,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	19,500.00	19,500.00	89,000.00	89,000.00
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	55.00	33,000.00	25.00	15,000.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	1.50	726.00	4.00	1,936.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	61.00	1,220.00	45.00	900.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	100.00	12,500.00	40.00	5,000.00
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	42.00	29,400.00	28.00	19,600.00
Subtotal					137,046.00		167,737.00
Washington State Sales Tax					-		-
Grand Total					-		-

BID TABULATION

Project Name Westside Hwy Slide Repair MP 2.45-2.5

Bid Opening Date October 8th, 2019

Project No. 5036

Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Clark and Sons Excavating, Inc. 7601 NE 289th St Battle Ground, WA 98604		Columbia Pacific Construction 175 Hansen Lane Woodland, WA 98674	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Minor Changes	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	Lump Sum	350.00	350.00	6,281.30	6,281.30
3	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,158.96	28,158.96
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	18,000.00	18,000.00	22,191.88	22,191.88
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,990.07	5,990.07
6	Roadway Excavation Embankment and Disposal Inc Haul	600	CY	90.00	54,000.00	69.90	41,940.00
7	Trimming and Cleanup	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	4,000.00	22,308.59	22,308.59
8	Construction Geotextile For Underground Drainage	484	SY	3.80	1,839.20	4.50	2,178.00
9	Removing and Resetting Existing Permanent Barrier	20	LF	180.00	3,600.00	24.18	483.60
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-inch Diameter	125	LF	70.00	8,750.00	44.47	5,558.75
11	Connection to Existing Curb Inlet	1	Each	580.00	580.00	1,843.04	1,843.04
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	Lump Sum	1,800.00	1,800.00	17,704.21	17,704.21
13	Quarry Spalls	700	Tons	40.00	28,000.00	47.37	33,159.00
Subtotal					167,919.20		189,797.40
Washington State Sales Tax					-		-
Grand Total					-		-